OPEN MEETING NOTICE

SPRINGDALE TOWN BOARD TUESDAY, MARCH 18, 2025 AT 7:00 P.M.

Pursuant to Wis. stat 985.02(2), the final agenda is posted at the Springdale Town Hall and at springdalewi.gov. This meeting will be held in-person at Town Hall (2379 Town Hall Rd.)

Any person wishing to attend this meeting who, because of disability, requires special accommodations, should contact the administrator/clerk at (608) 437-6230, or adminclerk@springdalewi.gov.

AGENDA

NOTE: Discussion and action may occur on any eligible agenda item.

- 1. Call to order and certification of compliance with open meetings law
- 2. Approval of the agenda
- 3. Minutes of previous Town Board meetings
 - 2/25 TB meeting
- 4. Public comment
- 5. Treasurer's report: discussion of revenues, expenses and payment of the bills
- 6. Patrolman's report
 - Sign update
 - Approve list of roads for bids
- 7. Driveway
 - Maurer, Lot 1 CSM 15770, 0607-253-8715-0
- 8. Town hall shop and office attic insulation update
- 9. Town garage ventilation project update
- 10. Update on DNR flashing lights on bike trail Hefty
- 11. Alan Harvey, Community Code Service recodification update Arthur
- 12. Calendar of upcoming events
 - 3/24 PC meeting
 - 4/1 Spring election
 - 4/15 between annual meeting and TB meeting, retirement reception for Supervisor Hefty
 - 4/21-4/23 Wisconsin Towns Assoc. "road school"
 - 5/13 WTA new officials workshop at Deer Valley Lodge, Barneveld
 - Schedule first review meeting with A. Harvey re: our first draft of the code of ordinances

13. Adjournment

Post: 3/16 springdalewi.gov and 3/17 at Town Hall. Mt. Horeb Mail notified 3/16. -Jackie Arthur, Admin/Clerk